File No.KRLCO-18/16(24)/2/2021-NOW-CFA Dated 05th February, 2021

केरल परिमंडल KERALA CIRCLE दूर संचार भवन, पी.एम्.जी.जंक्शन Door Sanchar Bhawan, PMG Junction तिरुवनंतपुरम Thiruvananthapuram-695033 टेबीफोन Telephone 0471-2302200 फैक्स Fax 2305150 ईमेल Email: cgmtkerala@bsnl.co.in





To

All BA Heads, BSNL Kerala.

Sub:- Meeting with the Hon'ble Minister for Public Works & Registration.

The undersigned had a meeting today (05th February, 2021) with the Hon'ble Minister for Public Works & Registration. A copy of the letter handed over to the Minister is enclosed herewith for your reference and the following is the outcome:

- 1. The Minister has directed to get complete details of damages caused by PWD district-wise during the last five years and copies of the estimates submitted in this regard to the concerned authorities.
- 2. A State level meeting will be held before the end of February 2021 in Trivandrum wherein representatives from BSNL from each district and the above EE level officers of PWD will participate and the district-wise issues will be taken up during the meeting.
- 3. The Hon'ble Minister has agreed to issue once again a clear order to the concerned authorities that sufficient advance notice is to be given to BSNL whenever major expansion projects are being proposed and he has also informed that district level frequent meetings will be held in which BSNL representatives should participate.

You are, therefore, requested to accord top priority in quickly collecting and sending all the information pertaining to your BA before 8th of this month since the Hon'ble Minister has informed that he plans to conduct the meeting before the end of February 2021.

This may be treated with TOP MOST PRIORITY.

Encl: As above.

Chief General Manager